Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Catoosa County
Sheriff Office

GA0230000
5842 Highway 41 PO Box 909 Ringgold, GA 30736

Christopher Lyons
Captain
Chris.lyons@catoosa.com

$19,139.35
$42,322.74
$18,924.06

$0.00
$0.00
$5,401.72

7069352424



Date Item
Received Description
7/3/2017 2002 Chevrolet 3500 VIN
1GBVC34U02E286212

7/3/2017 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (HAND
TOOLS COLLECTABLES)

Statute

OCGA § 16-14-7

OCGA § 16-14-7

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net

of Property of Sale Income Income
$7,300.00 Sold 9/28/2017 $2,553.00 $2,553.00
$5,366.82 Sold 9/28/2017 $5,366.82 $3,565.40

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
10/13/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49
5/31/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49
10/13/2016 OCGA § 16-13-49
7/3/2017 OCGA § 16-14-7

Amount
$9,242.55
$2,158.65
$3,759.75
$3,978.40



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
10/17/2017 2009 GMC Yukon Denali VIN 1GKFC03289R217212



Date
6/30/2017

9/30/2017
4/30/2017
2/28/2017
9/30/2017
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
9/30/2017

10/31/2017
2/28/2017
5/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
11/30/2017

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$5,176.23 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$965.00 Capital improvements
$449.00 Capital improvements
$312.92 Capital improvements
$17,313.29 Capital improvements
$1,774.75 Capital improvements
$1,318.54 Capital improvements
$3,432.98 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$450.00 Capital improvements
$1,466.40 Capital improvements
$1,500.00 Capital improvements
$450.00 Capital improvements
$5,509.23 Capital improvements
$2,204.40 Capital improvements



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
$0.00



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
$0.00



