Agency Information		
City/County/State Agency Name	Catoosa County	
Other (If City/County/State not in list)		
LEA Type	Sheriff Office	
Other (If LEA Type not in list)		
ORI Number:	GA0230000	
Address:	5842 Highway 41 PO Box 909 Ringgold, GA 30736	
Phone:		7069352424
Reporting Officer/Employee		
Name:	Christopher Lyons	
Title:	Captain	
Email Address:	Chris.lyons@catoosa.com	
State Totals Received For Reporting Year		
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$19,139.35	
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$42,322.74	
State Cash on Hand:	\$18,924.06	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year		
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00	
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00	
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$5,401.72	

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
1 = 1 =	002 Chevrolet 3500 VIN 6BVC34U02E286212	OCGA § 16-14-7	\$7,300.00 So	ld	9/28/2017	\$2,553.00	\$2,553.00		
	ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (HAND DOLS COLLECTABLES)	OCGA § 16-14-7	\$5,366.82 So	ld	9/28/2017	\$5,366.82	\$3,565.40		

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	ltem	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
10/13/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$9,242.55
5/31/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,158.65
10/13/2016	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,759.75
7/3/2017	OCGA § 16-14-7	\$3,978.40

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

10/17/2017 2009 GMC Yukon Denali VIN 1GKFC03289R217212

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
6/30/2017	\$5,176.23	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/30/2017	\$965.00	Capital improvements
4/30/2017	\$449.00	Capital improvements
2/28/2017	\$312.92	Capital improvements
9/30/2017	\$17,313.29	Capital improvements
11/30/2017	\$1,774.75	Capital improvements
11/30/2017	\$1,318.54	Capital improvements
9/30/2017	\$3,432.98	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/31/2017	\$450.00	Capital improvements
2/28/2017	\$1,466.40	Capital improvements
5/31/2017	\$1,500.00	Capital improvements
10/31/2017	\$450.00	Capital improvements
10/31/2017		Capital improvements
11/30/2017	\$2,204.40	Capital improvements

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
		\$0.00

Federal Expenditures